
Muscogee County School District
Tentative Budget - All Funds
July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Description 
 Total 

All Funds  General Fund 
 Other State 

Grants  Capital Projects  Debt Service 
 Federal, State & 
Other Programs  Activity Funds 

 School Nutrition 
Program  Library 

ANTICIPATED REVENUES

Local Taxes 143,821,844$   143,821,844$   -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                        -$                        -$                           
Local Sales Taxes 49,815,871       -                        -                        49,815,871       -                        -                        -                          -                          -                             
Other Local Sources 18,346,574       5,605,000         -                        3,220,489         150,000            1,672,961         4,700,000           1,896,000           1,102,124              
State 255,423,061     241,789,602     2,458,238         2,053,037         -                        7,499,967         -                          600,000              1,022,217              
Federal 51,108,651       1,550,000         -                        -                        -                        28,765,896       -                          20,792,755         -                             
Total Anticipated Revenues 518,516,001$   392,766,446$   2,458,238$       55,089,397$     150,000$          37,938,824$     4,700,000$         23,288,755$       2,124,341$            
Transfers From Other Funds 9,580,137         -                        -                        650,000            -                        335,000            -                          -                          8,595,137              
Fund Balance 7/1/2025 215,139,861     95,059,289       -                        83,688,888       15,785,000       569,633            3,100,000           12,001,572         4,935,479              
Total Funds Available 743,235,999$   487,825,735$   2,458,238$       139,428,285$   15,935,000$     38,843,457$     7,800,000$         35,290,327$       15,654,957$          

ANTICIPATED EXPENDITURES

Instruction 285,207,201$   266,301,144$   1,082,694$       -$                      -$                      17,823,363$     -$                        -$                        -$                           
Student Services 23,150,387       14,023,841       25,370              -                        -                        4,630,676         4,470,500           -                          -                             
Improvement of Instruction 16,891,390       8,609,280         1,000                -                        -                        8,266,110         15,000                -                          -                             
Instructional Staff Training 2,393,788         43,455              -                        -                        -                        2,350,333         -                          -                          -                             
Educational Media Services 6,629,508         6,367,086         -                        -                        -                        262,422            -                          -                          -                             
Federal Grant Administration 1,756,260         -                        -                        -                        -                        1,756,260         -                          -                          -                             
General Administration 3,821,337         2,529,944         -                        -                        -                        1,193,393         98,000                -                          -                             
School Administration 28,399,284       27,832,856       28,884              -                        -                        427,544            110,000              -                          -                             
Business Services 4,380,012         4,380,012         -                        -                        -                        -                        -                          -                          -                             
Facility Maintenance & Operations 40,500,418       38,888,692       152,000            -                        -                        -                        -                          -                          1,459,726              
School Safety & Security 4,464,470         3,296,180         1,168,290         -                        -                        -                        -                          -                          -                             
Student Transportation 19,591,245       19,385,988       204,257            1,000                  -                          -                             
Central Support Services 16,051,689       16,051,689       -                        -                        -                        -                        -                          -                          -                             
Other Support Services 1,286,773         106,000            -                        -                        -                        1,180,273         500                     -                          -                             
Community Services 10,188,223       923,471            -                        -                        -                        5,000                  -                          9,259,752              
School Nutrition Services 24,541,880       -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                          24,541,880         -                             
Capital Projects 58,681,282       -                        -                        58,681,282       -                        -                        -                          -                          -                             
Debt Service 16,061,450       -                        -                        276,450            15,785,000       -                        -                          -                          -                             
Total Expenditures 563,996,597$   408,739,638$   2,458,238$       58,957,732$     15,785,000$     38,094,631$     4,700,000$         24,541,880$       10,719,478$          
Transfers to Other Funds 9,580,137         9,095,137         -                        150,000            335,000            -                          -                          
Fund Balance 6/30/2026 169,659,265$   69,990,960$     -$                      80,470,553$     -$                      413,826$          3,100,000$         10,748,447$       4,935,479$            

The Muscogee County Board of Education on June 9, 2025 will hold its first public hearing on the Fiscal Year (FY) 2026 General Fund Budget at 5:00 p.m. The Muscogee County Board of Education will vote on the 
tentative adoption of the FY 2026 General Fund Budget on June 9, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

The Muscogee County Board of Education on June 23, 2025 will hold its second public hearing on the FY 2026 General Fund Budget at 6:00 p.m. The Muscogee County Board of Education will vote on the final adoption 
of the FY 2026 General Fund Budget on June 23, 2025 at 6:00 p.m.
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